Amendment No. 3

1 2

3

4 5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

1516

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMI	TTEE ACTION
ADOPTED	(Y/N)
ADOPTED AS AMENDED	(Y/N)
ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION	(Y/N)
FAILED TO ADOPT	(Y/N)
WITHDRAWN	(Y/N)
OTHER	

Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: Civil Justice & Claims Subcommittee

Representative Spano offered the following:

Amendment (with title amendment)

Between lines 250 and 251, insert:

Section 2. Paragraph (f) is added to subsection (4) of section 16.617, Florida Statutes, to read:

- 16.617 Statewide Council on Human Trafficking; creation; membership; duties.—
 - (4) DUTIES.—The council shall:
- (f) Perform the functions and duties as provided in ss. 787.061 and 787.0611, and administer the Florida Compensation Trust Fund for Survivors of Human Trafficking, created by s. 787.0611.

PCS for HB 1165 a3

Published On: 3/17/2017 6:06:00 PM

Amendment No. 3

|--|

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

TITLE AMENDMENT

Remove line 12 and insert:

actions have no statute of limitations; amending s. 16.617, F.S.; adding functions and duties for the Statewide Council on Human Trafficking; providing for administration of the Florida Compensation Trust Fund for Survivors of Human Trafficking by the Statewide Council on Human Trafficking; providing for

PCS for HB 1165 a3

Published On: 3/17/2017 6:06:00 PM